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Serial
Number

Waypoint
Identifier

Path
Descriptor

LONGITUDELATITUDE Turn
Direction

Flyover
Distance

(NM)
Course
°M(°T)

Altitude
(FT)

Speed
(KT IAS) VPA/TCH

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

RNAV (GNSS) ARRIVAL FROM OKPIT TO FAOR RWY 03R

10

20

30

40

50

60

IF

TF

TF

TF

TF

FM

OKPIT

OR393

OR394

OR395

OR396

25°27’44.2200” S

25°36’01.4387” S

25°45’38.9545” S

26°09’23.3481” S

26°20’08.4709” S

028°44’32.5600” E

028°38’25.7026” E

028°31’18.2938” E

028°25’16.9463” E

028°22’32.4593” E

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

233 (213.8)

233 (213.8)

212 (192.9)

213 (192.9)

213 (192.9)

-

9.94

11.55

24.28

11.00

-

+FL110

FL110

+FL110

8000

+8000

+8000

250

250

250

250

210

210

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV HOLDING

OKPIT
25°27'44.2200"S
028°44'32.5600"E

233°M (053°T)/
213.8°M (033.8°T)

FL280
FL110

Right hand racecourse pattern.
1 Minute 30 Seconds OUBD.

MAX 250KT IAS.
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ACSP: ATNS

Serial
Number

Waypoint
Identifier

Path
Descriptor

LONGITUDELATITUDE Turn
Direction

Flyover
Distance

(NM)
Course
°M(°T)

Altitude
(FT)

Speed
(KT IAS) VPA/TCH

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

RNAV (GNSS) ARRIVAL FROM OKPIT TO FAOR RWY 03R (Communication Failure)

10

20

30

40

50

60

IF

TF

TF

TF

TF

TF

OKPIT

OR393

OR394

OR395

OR396

ETLIG

25°27’44.2200” S

25°36’01.4387” S

25°45’38.9545” S

26°09’23.3481” S

26°20’08.4709” S

26°41’48.0000” S

028°44’32.5600” E

028°38’25.7026” E

028°31’18.2938” E

028°25’16.9463” E

028°22’32.4593” E

028°16’59.0000” E

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

233 (213.8)

233 (213.8)

212 (192.9)

213 (193.9)

213 (193.0)

-

9.94

11.55

24.28

11.00

22.16

250

250

250

250

210

210

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

-

-

-

-

-

-

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

-

-

L

-

-

-

*RNAV 1 REQUIRED

- - -

+FL110

FL110

+FL110

8000

+8000

+8000




